

# **Real Estate Regulatory Authority**

## **Government of Himachal Pradesh**

### **Petition Form**

Petition No. **PET2024002** 

printed: 08-09-2024 06:00 AM

"Form: E1"

BEFORE THE REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, HIMACHAL PRADESH

#### **Proforma for Execution**

APPLICATION FOR EXECUTION OF DECREE/ORDER/DIRECTIONS

I AMIT RANA, Decree-holder, hereby apply for execution of the order/directions herein-below set forth:

1.	Complaint No.	HPRERA2023025/C
2.	Name of Parties	Complainants (Decree Holder)  • SH. AMIT RANA
		Respondants (Judgement Debtor)  • MS AHLAWAT DEVELOPERS & PROMOTERS  • SH JAGJIT SINGH AHLAWAT  • SH. PARIK AHLAWAT (S/O SH. JAGJIT AHLAWAT)
3.	Date of Final Order & Period within which order was to be complied	08/04/2024, 2 Months & 18 Days
4.	Whether any apeal prefered from the date of decree, if applicant has knowledge, then full details thereof	No
5.	Payment or adjustment made if any after order/decree	None
6.	Previous execution application if any, with date and result thereof	No
7.	Recoverable amount with interest due upon the order	Rs. 36,67,726/- (A Detailed calculation sheet enclosed herewith.)
8.	Amount of cost if any awarded	None
9.	Against whom to be executed	AHLAWAT DEVELOPERS AND PROMOTERS & other's
10.	Mode in which the assistance is required	By warrants of attachment of the properties of the J.D. By arrest and detention in civil prison. By attaching the Bank Accounts of the J.D. or Any other mode for effecting recovery of the decretal amount as deemed appropriate by this court.

#### **Details of Annexures (attached with the Petition)**

- 1. Execution Petition with Appendix IV,V,VI,VIII 🔀
- 2. Copy of Order 🗾
- 3. Annexure E-1 Copy of Jamabandi 🟂
- 4. VAKALATNAMA

I AMIT RANA declare that what is stated herein is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 27/06/2024 03:40 PM